PLANNING COMMISSION RESOLUTION No. XXXX-PC

RECOMMENDING TO THE CITY COUNCIL ADOPTION OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO BICYCLE MASTER PLAN UPDATE AND CERTIFY ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT NO. 290781/SCH No. 2012061075 AND ADOPT MITIGATION, MONITORING, AND REPORTING PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO BICYCLE MASTER PLAN UPDATE (PROJECT NO. 290781).

SAN DIEGO BICYCLE MASTER PLAN UPDATE – PROEJCT NO. 290781

WHEREAS, on _______, the Planning Commission for the City of San Diego held a public hearing for the purpose of considering and recommending to the Council of the City of San Diego adoption of the City of San Diego Bicycle Master Plan Update, to certify the Environmental Impact Report No. 290781 and adopt the Mitigation, Monitoring and Report Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego, Applicant, requested approval and adoption of the the City of San Diego Bicycle Master Plan Update and the Mitigation, Monitoring and Report Program for the purpose of providing direction for expanding the existing bikeway network, connecting gaps, providing for improved local and regional connectivity, and encouraging bicycling as transportation mode; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of San Diego has considered all maps, exhibits, and written documents contained in the file for this project on record in the City of San Diego, and has considered the oral presentations given at the public hearing; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Planning Commission of the City of San Diego that it hereby recommends to the Council of the City of San Diego adoption of the City of San Diego Bicycle Master Plan Update, to certify the Environmental Impact Report No. 290781 and adopt the

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

Mitigation, Monitoring and Report Program.

Melissa Garcia Senior Planner Development Services Department

Dated July 25, 2013 By a vote of: X:X:X